

MTMI Fees Structure and Discounts Form 2025

Pre-primary

Monthly Payment including Kinder Kinetics and Robotics (paid per month for 12 months)	1 Years old – Grade R	Yearly Payment (12 months paid upfront/once off)
1 Child	R 2980.00	R 34 760.00 (save R 1000)
2 Children	R 2730.00 per child (save R 500 pm)	R 64 020.00 (Save R 7 500)
3 Children	R 2480.00 per child (save R 1000 pm)	R 87 280.00 (Save R 20 000)

Primary

Monthly Payment including Kinder Kinetics and Robotics (paid per month for 12 months)	Grade 1 – Grade 3	Yearly Payment (12 months paid upfront/once off)
1 Child	R 3480.00	R 40 760.00 (Save R 1000)
2 Children	R 3230.00 per child (save R 500 pm)	R 76 020.00 (Save R 7 500)
3 Children	R 2980.00 per child (save R 1000 pm)	R 105 280.00 (Save R 20 000)

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE FEES:

- Registration fees R 1000.00 (non-refundable)
- Stationary Levy R 950.00 once annually in January or upon joining.
- Equipment and Staff bonus levy R 600.00 charged on June account.
- Aftercare (Optional) Registration fee R 500.00 (non-refundable) and R 950.00 per month.
- Re-registration fee for 2026 R 1000.00 (non-refundable) due annually by the 3rd of November.
- Food/Snacks/Fruit and Juice due every day for Primary students.
- Grocery list due once annually upon joining.
- MTMI Textbooks for Primary students.
- MTMI Uniforms for all students from age 2.
- Optional Extra Curricular Activities

Fees are payable 12 months of the year, due in advance by the 1st day of the month i.e. January fee due by 1st January. There will be no refunds or reductions for days missed including sick days. Public holidays, school holidays or the parents' holidays. December is a normal fee-paying month. A late payment (i.e. after the 1st of the month) penalty of R200 per day will be charged and fees not paid by the 3rd will result in the request for the removal of the child from the school. For the safety and security of our school, children and staff, we do not accept cash payments. Parents needing to remove their child from the school, for any reason, must give the school a full term's (three months) notice in writing of this intention before the withdrawal of the child from the school.

<u>Banking Details</u>: Bank: Capitec Business / Branch Code: 470010 / Account Name: MTMI (PTY) LTD / Account No.: 1051629853 *Please Note: All payment references should include your child's Name and Surname e.g. (Clinton Sampson)

School Holidays:

Please note: The school will be closed on all public holidays and long weekends. Parents will be notified well in advance of all the days on which the school will be closed e.g (Should the public holiday fall on a Thursday the school will be closed on the following Friday or if the holiday falls on a Tuesday, we will be closed on the preceding Monday.) In December, the school closes according to the yearly school terms below and re-opens as arranged in January the following year.

MTMI follows the regular Yearly School Calendar as set out by the Department of Basic Education:

Duration	No. of weeks	No. of days	No. of public holidays	Actual No. of school days
15 January - 28 March	11	53	1	52
08 April – 27 June	12	59	4+3	52
22 July – 03 October	11	54	1	53
13 October – 10 December	9	43	0	43
Total	43	209	6+3	200